Having taken into suggestions of the Registrar, the excess Rights Shares were allocated at the
discretion of the Directors on a fair and equitable basis by reference to the number of excess Rights
Shares applied for by each Qualifying Shareholders, but giving preference to topping-up odd lots to
whole board lots.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, Mr. Mo had subscribed for 105,904,800 Rights Shares,
being his entitlement under the Rights Issue as Shareholder and applied for 22,527,772 excess
Rights Shares. 105,904,800 provisionally allotted Rights Shares and 2,817,772 excess Rights Shares
were allocated to Mr. Mo under the Rights Issue. Accordingly, upon allotment and issue of the
Rights Shares, Mr. Mo will be interested in 144,024,172 Consolidated Shares, representing
approximately 24.41% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of Rights
Shares.

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before and after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately before completion Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue of the Rights Issue

Number of Approx. Number of Approx.
Consolidated Shares % Consolidated Shares %

Mr. Mo (Note 1) 35,301,600 23.93 144,024,172 24.41
Ma She Shing, Albert (Note 2) 1,400,000 0.95 5,600,000 0.95
YesMobile Holdings Company Ltd. (Note 3) 20,757,280 14.07 20,757,280 3.52
Alexandra Investment Manager, LLC (Note 4) 15,002,000 10.17 15,002,000 2.54
Other Public Shareholders 75,030,800 50.88 404,583,268 68.58

Total 147,491,680 100.00 589,966,720 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Mo is an executive Director and a substantial Shareholder. As stated in the Prospectus, of the 144,024,172

Consolidated Shares (immediately after allotment and issue of the Rights Issue), 129,766,892 Consolidated

Shares will be charged in favour of Manciple Enterprises Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin

Islands which is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Lau Kim Hung, Jack.

2. Mr. Ma She Shing, Albert is an executive Director.

- 4 -

3. To the best knowledge of the Directors, before the completion of the Rights Issue, save for being a substantial

Shareholder, YesMobile Holdings Company Limited and its ultimate beneficial owner(s) are third parties